
MEHED

K P K P K P K P K P K P K P K P K P K P

1 1 Arto Saar Järva vald Järvamaa 13.12.1982 EJ 3 46 15 34 1 50 4 45 1 50 4 45 2 48 1 50 0 0 368 8 342

2 1 Raul Kudre Setomaa vald Võrumaa 11.12.1970 J 4 45 14 35 2 48 2 48 2 48 13 36 4 45 13 36 9 40 2 48 429 10 332

3 2 Jaanus Järveoja Nõo vald Tartumaa 11.06.1963 J 9 40 9 40 11 38 3 46 17 32 8 41 1 50 2 48 2 48 3 46 429 10 329

4 3 Hergo Tasuja Hiiumaa vald Hiiumaa 20.10.1986 J 5 44 7 42 18 31 5 44 3 46 6 43 11 38 20 29 5 44 1 50 411 10 323

5 4 Indrek Kesküla Väike-Maarja vald Lääne-Virumaa 08.09.1971 J 1 50 11 38 8 41 1 50 13 36 2 48 9 40 19 30 16 33 4 45 411 10 322

6 2 Lennart Liba Põlva vald Põlvamaa 21.04.1968 EJ 16 33 1 50 7 42 18 31 14 35 15 34 3 46 3 46 6 43 5 44 404 10 316

7 5 Priit Värv Elva vald Tartumaa 12.05.1980 J 6 43 22 27 9 40 15 34 4 45 3 46 13 36 4 45 4 45 7 42 403 10 316

8 3 Taimo Tugi Mulgi vald Viljandimaa 11.01.1977 EJ 8 41 4 45 14 35 6 43 12 37 1 50 15 34 7 42 12 37 6 43 407 10 311

9 6 Georg Ruuda Võru vald Võrumaa 26.11.1959 J 12 37 16 33 4 45 9 40 16 33 17 32 6 43 16 33 1 50 13 36 382 10 294

10 7 Allar Haljasorg Kohila vald Raplamaa 19.12.1978 J 15 34 2 48 17 32 10 39 15 34 14 35 5 44 8 41 11 38 11 38 383 10 293

11 8 Gert Villard Rapla vald Raplamaa 22.02.1968 J 11 38 13 36 3 46 17 32 18 31 9 40 8 41 11 38 14 35 8 41 378 10 290

12 9 Maano Koemets Nõo vald Tartumaa 18.02.1968 J 20 29 3 46 12 37 11 38 5 44 16 33 18 31 18 31 7 42 10 39 370 10 289

13 10 Aimur Liiva Kiili vald Harjumaa 16.04.1967 J 18 31 12 37 10 39 14 35 8 41 19 30 12 37 5 44 3 46 19 30 370 10 289

14 4 Valdis Toomast Saue vald Harjumaa 05.03.1969 EJ 13 36 10 39 6 43 12 37 6 43 11 38 7 42 21 28 17 32 18 31 369 10 288

15 11 Egon Vohu Kihnu vald Pärnumaa 11.02.1989 J 2 48 18 31 15 34 16 33 10 39 7 42 19 30 9 40 0 9 40 337 9 285

16 5 Tanel Ots Saku vald Harjumaa 15.09.1973 EJ 7 42 21 28 16 33 13 36 7 42 5 44 14 35 14 35 18 31 12 37 363 10 281

17 6 Tiit Vahenõmm Saku vald Harjumaa 27.09.1974 EJ 19 30 17 32 13 36 21 28 11 38 18 31 10 39 6 43 8 41 16 33 351 10 272

18 12 Urmas Sarja Setomaa vald Võrumaa 13.04.1975 J 17 32 6 43 21 28 19 30 9 40 10 39 20 29 15 34 10 39 15 34 348 10 271

19 13 Kalle Toomet Rapla vald Raplamaa 21.02,1956 J 14 35 8 41 20 29 7 42 20 29 12 37 16 33 12 37 15 34 14 35 352 10 271

20 7 Erich Palm Pärsti vald Viljandimaa 17.02.1962 EJ 10 39 19 30 5 44 8 41 19 30 0 17 32 17 32 13 36 17 32 316 9 265

21 8 Helir-Valdor Seeder Viljandi linn Viljandimaa 07.09.1964 EJ 21 28 5 44 19 30 20 29 0 0 0 10 39 0 0 170 5 175
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NAISED

K P K P K P K P K P K P K P K P K P K P

1 1 Veera Leas Kihnu vald Pärnumaa 19.11.1969 J 1 50 2 48 5 44 1 50 10 39 6 43 7 42 1 50 12 37 2 48 451 10 343

2 2 Merike Prätz Antsla vald Võrumaa 09.07.1971 J 9 40 5 44 10 39 4 45 1 50 1 50 5 44 10 39 2 48 5 44 443 10 335

3 3 Britt Vahter Rõuge vald Võrumaa 08.09.1978 J 8 41 6 43 3 46 11 38 3 46 2 48 3 46 3 46 1 50 8 41 445 10 335

4 1 Kandela Õun Sauga vald Pärnumaa 22.08.1976 EJ 4 45 1 50 2 48 2 48 7 42 5 44 9 40 8 41 8 41 4 45 444 10 332

5 2 Anneli Siimussaar Võhma linn Viljandimaa 2.04.1972 EJ 5 44 10 39 1 50 10 39 2 48 12 37 12 37 2 48 11 38 3 46 426 10 324

6 4 Külliki Kiiver Häädemeeste vald Pärnumaa 30.09.1974 J 2 48 9 40 11 38 3 46 5 44 4 45 8 41 5 44 9 40 7 42 428 10 320

7 5 Külli Karu Saarde vald Pärnumaa 02.05.1985 J 10 39 8 41 4 45 7 42 6 43 3 46 11 38 11 38 7 42 1 50 424 10 319

8 6 Merje Einmann Kiili vald Harjumaa 18.03.1968 J 11 38 3 46 7 42 6 43 4 45 8 41 4 45 6 43 4 45 11 38 426 10 319

9 7 Piibe Koemets Peipsiääre vald Tartumaa 02.10.1968 J 7 42 4 45 8 41 12 37 9 40 7 42 2 48 12 37 5 44 9 40 416 10 312

10 8 Jana Malõh Tori vald Pärnumaa 17.08.1979 J 3 46 7 42 6 43 5 44 8 41 10 39 10 39 9 40 6 43 6 43 420 10 312

11 3 Ilvi Pere Rapla vald Raplamaa 18.05.1963 EJ 6 43 12 37 0 9 40 11 38 11 38 1 50 4 45 10 39 10 39 369 9 303

12 9 Ülle Vapper Põhja-Pärnumaa vald Pärnumaa 07.05.1959 J 12 37 11 38 9 40 8 41 12 37 9 40 6 43 7 42 3 46 12 37 401 10 300

Maakondade arvestus

Maakond Juht 1 Juht 2 Juht 3 Kokku

1 Võrumaa 335 335 332 1002

2 Pärnumaa 343 320 319 982

3 Tartumaa 329 316 312 957

4 Raplamaa 293 290 271 854

5 Harjumaa 289 319 608

6 Hiiumaa 323 323

7 Lääne-Virumaa 322 322

8 Järvamaa 0

9 Põlvamaa 0

10 Viljandimaa 0
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TULETÕRJEVÕISTLUS
Koht Võisteja Omavalitsus Maakond S.a. J / EJ Tulemus Punktid

1 Indrek Kesküla Väike-Maarja vald Lääne-Virumaa 08-09.1971 J 1.18,3 50 p.

2 Egon Vohu Kihnu vald Pärnumaa 11.02.1989 J 1.22,5 48 p.

3 Arto Saar Järva vald Järvamaa 13.12.1982 EJ 1.23,4 46 p.

4 Raul Kudre Setomaa vald Võrumaa 11.12.1970 J 1.23,8 45 p.

5 Hergo Tasuja Hiiumaa vald Hiiumaa 20.10.1986 J 1.26,9 44 p.

6 Priit Värv Elva vald Tartumaa 12.05.1980 J 1.27,5 43 p.

7 Tanel Ots Saku vald Harjumaa 15.09.1973 EJ 1.29,5 42 p.

8 Taimo Tugi Mulgi vald Viljandimaa 11.01.1977 EJ 1.29,5 41 p.

9 Jaanus Järveoja Nõo vald Tartumaa 11.06.1963 J 1.29,6 40 p.

10 Erich Palm Pärsti vald Viljandimaa 17.02.1962 EJ 1.31,9 39 p.

11 Gert Villard Rapla vald Raplamaa 22.02.1968 J 1.33,1 38 p.

12 Georg Ruuda Võru vald Võrumaa 26.11.1959 J 1.33,2 37 p.

13 Valdis Toomast Saue vald Harjumaa 05.03.1969 EJ 1.34,4 36 p.

14 Kalle Toomet Rapla vald Raplamaa 21.02,1956 J 1.34,9 35 p.

15 Allar Haljasorg Kohila vald Raplamaa 19.12.1978 J 1.35,6 34 p.

16 Lennart Liba Põlva vald Põlvamaa 21.04.1968 EJ 1.43,0 33 p.

17 Urmas Sarja Setomaa vald Võrumaa 13.04.1975 J 1.44,5 32 p.

18 Aimur Liiva Kiili vald Harjumaa 16.04.1967 J 1.47,7 31 p.

19 Tiit Vahenõmm Saku vald Harjumaa 27.09.1974 EJ 1.49,3 30 p.

20 Maano Koemets Nõo vald Tartumaa 18.02.1968 J 1.56,0 29 p.

21 Helir-Valdor Seeder Viljandi linn Viljandimaa 07.09.1964 EJ 2.02,5 28 p.

NAISED

1 Veera Leas Kihnu vald Pärnumaa 19.11.1969 J 1.13,7 50 p.

2 Külliki Kiiver Häädemeeste vald Pärnumaa 30.09.1974 J 1.20,2 46 p.

3 Jana Malõh Tori vald Pärnumaa 17.08.1979 J 1.21,9 48 p.

4 Kandela Õun Sauga vald Pärnumaa 22.08.1976 EJ 1.24,7 45 p.

5 Anneli Siimussaar Võhma linn Viljandimaa 2.04.1972 EJ 1.26,3 44 p.

6 Ilvi Pere Rapla vald Raplamaa 18.05.1963 EJ 1.30,2 43 p.

7 Piibe Koemets Peipsiääre vald Tartumaa 02.10.1968 J 1.32,0 42 p.

8 Britt Vahter Rõuge vald Võrumaa 08.09.1978 J 1.32,1 41 p.

9 Merike Prätz Antsla vald Võrumaa 09.07.1971 J 1.44,1 40 p.

10 Külli Karu Saarde vald Pärnumaa 02.05.1985 J 1.51,9 39 p.

11 Merje Einmann Kiili vald Harjumaa 18.03.1968 J 1.55,2 38 p.

12 Ülle Vapper Põhja-Pärnumaa vald Pärnumaa 07.05.1959 J 1.56,8 37 p.



Korvpalli täpsusvisked
Koht Võisteja Omavalitsus Maakond S.a. J / EJ Tulemus Punktid

1 Lennart Liba Põlva vald Põlvamaa 21.04.1968 EJ 23 50 p.

2 Allar Haljasorg Kohila vald Raplamaa 19.12.1978 J 23 48 p.

3 Maano Koemets Nõo vald Tartumaa 18.02.1968 J 22 46 p.

4 Taimo Tugi Mulgi vald Viljandimaa 11.01.1977 EJ 22 45 p.

5 Helir-Valdor Seeder Viljandi linn Viljandimaa 07.09.1964 EJ 20 44 p.

6 Urmas Sarja Setomaa vald Võrumaa 13.04.1975 J 18 43 p.

7 Hergo Tasuja Hiiumaa vald Hiiumaa 20.10.1986 J 18 42 p.

8 Kalle Toomet Rapla vald Raplamaa 21.02.1956 J 16 41 p.

9 Jaanus Järveoja Nõo vald Tartumaa 11.06.1963 J 16 40 p.

10 Valdis Toomast Saue vald Harjumaa 05.03.1969 EJ 15 39 p.

11 Indrek Kesküla Väike-Maarja vald Lääne-Virumaa 08-09.1971 J 15 38 p.

12 Aimur Liiva Kiili vald Harjumaa 16.04.1967 J 13 37 p.

13 Gert Villard Rapla vald Raplamaa 22.02.1968 J 12 36 p.

14 Raul Kudre Setomaa vald Võrumaa 11.12.1970 J 12 35 p.

15 Arto Saar Järva vald Järvamaa 13.12.1982 EJ 12 34 p.

16 Georg Ruuda Võru vald Võrumaa 26.11.1959 J 11 33 p.

17 Tiit Vahenõmm Saku vald Harjumaa 27.09.1974 EJ 11 32 p.

18 Egon Vohu Kihnu vald Pärnumaa 11.02.1989 J 9 31 p.

19 Erich Palm Pärsti vald Viljandimaa 17.02.1962 EJ 8 30 p.

21 Tanel Ots Saku vald Harjumaa 15.09.1973 EJ 7 29 p.

22 Priit Värv Elva vald Tartumaa 12.05.1980 J 3 28 p.

NAISED
1 Kandela Õun Sauga vald Pärnumaa 22.08.1976 EJ 14 50 p.
2 Veera Leas Kihnu vald Pärnumaa 19.11.1969 J 13 48 p.
3 Merje Einmann Kiili vald Harjumaa 18.03.1968 J 11 46 p.

4 Piibe Koemets Peipsiääre vald Tartumaa 02.10.1968 J 10 45 p.

5 Merike Prätz Antsla vald Võrumaa 09.07.1971 J 10 44 p.

6 Britt Vahter Rõuge vald Võrumaa 08.09.1978 J 10 43 p.

7 Jana Malõh Tori vald Pärnumaa 17.08.1979 J 10 42 p.

8 Külli Karu Saarde vald Pärnumaa 02.05.1985 J 8 41 p.

9 Külliki Kiiver Häädemeeste vald Pärnumaa 30.09.1974 J 6 40 p.

10 Anneli Siimussaar Võhma linn Viljandimaa 2.04.1972 EJ 5 39 p.

11 Ülle Vapper Põhja-Pärnumaa vald Pärnumaa 07.05.1959 J 4 38 p.

12 Ilvi Pere Rapla vald Raplamaa 18.05.1963 EJ 0 37 p.



Aerusurf
Koht Võisteja Omavalitsus Maakond S.a. J / EJ Aeg/punktid Punktid

1 Arto Saar Järva vald Järvamaa 13.12.1982 EJ 50,2 50 p.

2 Raul Kudre Setomaa vald Võrumaa 11.12.1970 J 54,5 48 p.

3 Gert Villard Rapla vald Raplamaa 22.02.1968 J 55,0 46 p.

4 Georg Ruuda Võru vald Võrumaa 26.11.1959 J 57,6 45 p.

5 Erich Palm Pärsti vald Viljandimaa 17.02.1962 EJ 57,6 44 p.

6 Valdis Toomast Saue vald Harjumaa 05.03.1969 EJ 57,7 43 p.

7 Lennart Liba Põlva vald Põlvamaa 21.04.1968 EJ 57,8 42 p.

8 Indrek Kesküla Väike-Maarja vald Lääne-Virumaa 08-09.1971 J 59,6 41 p.

9 Priit Värv Elva vald Tartumaa 12.05.1980 J 59,7 40 p.

10 Aimur Liiva Kiili vald Harjumaa 16.04.1967 J 1.00,4 39 p.

11 Jaanus Järveoja Nõo vald Tartumaa 11.06.1963 J 1.01,3 38 p.

12 Maano Koemets Nõo vald Tartumaa 18.02.1968 J 1.01,5 37 p.

13 Tiit Vahenõmm Saku vald Harjumaa 27.09.1974 EJ 1.01,5 36 p.

14 Taimo Tugi Mulgi vald Viljandimaa 11.01.1977 EJ 1.05,3 35 p.

15 Egon Vohu Kihnu vald Pärnumaa 11.02.1989 J 1.05,5 34 p.

16 Tanel Ots Saku vald Harjumaa 15.09.1973 EJ 1.09,2 33 p.

17 Allar Haljasorg Kohila vald Raplamaa 19.12.1978 J 1.10,1 32 p.

18 Hergo Tasuja Hiiumaa vald Hiiumaa 20.10.1986 J 1.13,0 31 p.

19 Helir-Valdor Seeder Viljandi linn Viljandimaa 07.09.1964 EJ 1.14,7 30 p.

20 Kalle Toomet Rapla vald Raplamaa 21.02,1956 J 1.19,8 29 p.

21 Urmas Sarja Setomaa vald Võrumaa 13.04.1975 J 2.13,1 28 p.

NAISED
1 Anneli Siimussaar Võhma linn Viljandimaa 2.04.1972 EJ 58,5 50 p.
2 Kandela Õun Sauga vald Pärnumaa 22.08.1976 EJ 58,9 48 p.
3 Britt Vahter Rõuge vald Võrumaa 08.09.1978 J 59,8 46 p.

4 Külli Karu Saarde vald Pärnumaa 02.05.1985 J 1.05,0 45 p.

5 Veera Leas Kihnu vald Pärnumaa 19.11.1969 J 1.07,2 44 p.

6 Jana Malõh Tori vald Pärnumaa 17.08.1979 J 1.12,0 43 p.

7 Merje Einmann Kiili vald Harjumaa 18.03.1968 J 1.17,0 42 p.

8 Piibe Koemets Peipsiääre vald Tartumaa 02.10.1968 J 1.18,4 41 p.

9 Ülle Vapper Põhja-Pärnumaa vald Pärnumaa 07.05.1959 J 1.22,9 40 p.

10 Merike Prätz Antsla vald Võrumaa 09.07.1971 J 1.33,1 39 p.

11 Külliki Kiiver Häädemeeste vald Pärnumaa 30.09.1974 J 2.12,5 38 p.

Ilvi Pere Rapla vald Raplamaa 18.05.1963 EJ



JALGRATTAKROSS

Koht Võisteja Omavalitsus Maakond S.a. J / EJ Tulemus Punktid

1 Indrek Kesküla Väike-Maarja vald Lääne-Virumaa 08-09.1971 J 8.33,0 50 p.

2 Raul Kudre Setomaa vald Võrumaa 11.12.1970 J 8.33,2 48 p.

3 Jaanus Järveoja Nõo vald Tartumaa 11.06.1963 J 8.56,9 46 p.

4 Arto Saar Järva vald Järvamaa 13.12.1982 EJ 9.17,9 45 p.

5 Hergo Tasuja Hiiumaa vald Hiiumaa 20.10.1986 J 10.24,4 44 p.

6 Taimo Tugi Mulgi vald Viljandimaa 11.01.1977 EJ 10.26,7 43 p.

7 Kalle Toomet Rapla vald Raplamaa 21.02,1956 J 10.52,3 42 p.

8 Erich Palm Pärsti vald Viljandimaa 17.02.1962 EJ 11.01,8 41 p.

9 Georg Ruuda Võru vald Võrumaa 26.11.1959 J 11.02,2 40 p.

10 Allar Haljasorg Kohila vald Raplamaa 19.12.1978 J 11.37,8 39 p.

11 Maano Koemets Nõo vald Tartumaa 18.02.1968 J 11.48,8 38 p.

12 Valdis Toomast Saue vald Harjumaa 05.03.1969 EJ 12.07,0 37 p.

13 Tanel Ots Saku vald Harjumaa 15.09.1973 EJ 12.07,4 36 p.

14 Aimur Liiva Kiili vald Harjumaa 16.04.1967 J 12.08,6 35 p.

15 Priit Värv Elva vald Tartumaa 12.05.1980 J 12.41,4 34 p.

16 Egon Vohu Kihnu vald Pärnumaa 11.02.1989 J 12.59,7 33 p.

17 Gert Villard Rapla vald Raplamaa 22.02.1968 J 13.02,5 32 p.

18 Lennart Liba Põlva vald Põlvamaa 21.04.1968 EJ 13.15,2 31 p.

19 Urmas Sarja Setomaa vald Võrumaa 13.04.1975 J 13.57,4 30 p.

20 Helir-Valdor Seeder Viljandi linn Viljandimaa 07.09.1964 EJ 15.27,5 29 p.

21 Tiit Vahenõmm Saku vald Harjumaa 27.09.1974 EJ 15.37,7 28 p.

NAISED

1 Veera Leas Kihnu vald Pärnumaa 19.11.1969 J 13.25,9 50 p.

2 Kandela Õun Sauga vald Pärnumaa 22.08.1976 EJ 13.37,5 48 p.

3 Külliki Kiiver Häädemeeste vald Pärnumaa 30.09.1974 J 13.44,2 46 p.

4 Merike Prätz Antsla vald Võrumaa 09.07.1971 J 14.10,9 45 p.
5 Jana Malõh Tori vald Pärnumaa 17.08.1979 J 14.42,7  44 p.

6 Merje Einmann Kiili vald Harjumaa 18.03.1968 J 15.24,9 46 p.
7 Külli Karu Saarde vald Pärnumaa 02.05.1985 J 16.03,3  45 p.

8 Ülle Vapper Põhja-Pärnumaa vald Pärnumaa 07.05.1959 J 16.07,3 47 p.
9 Ilvi Pere Rapla vald Raplamaa 18.05.1963 EJ 16.07,8  46 p.

10 Anneli Siimussaar Võhma linn Viljandimaa 2.04.1972 EJ 17.24,4 48 p.
11 Britt Vahter Rõuge vald Võrumaa 08.09.1978 J 17.24,5  47 p.

12 Piibe Koemets Peipsiääre vald Tartumaa 02.10.1968 J 19.52,2 49 p.



LABÜRINTORIENTEERUMINE

Koht Võisteja Omavalitsus Maakond S.a. J / EJ Tulemus Punktid

1 Arto Saar Järva vald Järvamaa 13.12.1982 EJ 6.27 50 p.

2 Raul Kudre Setomaa vald Võrumaa 11.12.1970 J 7.26 48 p.

3 Hergo Tasuja Hiiumaa vald Hiiumaa 20.10.1986 J 7.27 46 p.

4 Priit Värv Elva vald Tartumaa 12.05.1980 J 8.35 45 p.

5 Maano Koemets Nõo vald Tartumaa 18.02.1968 J 10.01 44 p.

6 Valdis Toomast Saue vald Harjumaa 05.03.1969 EJ 10.05 43 p.

7 Tanel Ots Saku vald Harjumaa 15.09.1973 EJ 10.05 42 p.

8 Aimur Liiva Kiili vald Harjumaa 16.04.1967 J 10.15 41 p.

9 Urmas Sarja Setomaa vald Võrumaa 13.04.1975 J 10.44 40 p.

10 Egon Vohu Kihnu vald Pärnumaa 11.02.1989 J 10.52 39 p.

11 Tiit Vahenõmm Saku vald Harjumaa 27.09.1974 EJ 11.13 38 p.

12 Taimo Tugi Mulgi vald Viljandimaa 11.01.1977 EJ 11.14 37 p.

13 Indrek Kesküla Väike-Maarja vald Lääne-Virumaa 08-09.1971 J 11.57 36 p.

14 Lennart Liba Põlva vald Põlvamaa 21.04.2023 EJ 12.36 35 p.

15 Allar Haljasorg Kohila vald Raplamaa 19.12.1978 J 13.16 34 p.

16 Georg Ruuda Võru vald Võrumaa 26.11.1959 J 13.24 33 p.

17 Jaanus Järveoja Nõo vald Tartumaa 11.06.1963 J 13.33 32 p.

18 Gert Villard Rapla vald Raplamaa 22.02.1968 J 14.02 31 p.

19 Erich Palm Pärsti vald Viljandimaa 17.02.1962 EJ 14.23 30 p.

20 Kalle Toomet Rapla vald Raplamaa 21.02,1956 J 18.16 29 p.

Helir-Valdor Seeder Viljandi linn Viljandimaa 07.09.1964 EJ

NAISED
1 Merike Prätz Antsla vald Võrumaa 09.07.1971 J 9.57 50 p.
2 Anneli Siimussaar Võhma linn Viljandimaa 2.04.1972 EJ 10.21 48 p.
3 Britt Vahter Rõuge vald Võrumaa 08.09.1978 J 10.36 46 p.

4 Merje Einmann Kiili vald Harjumaa 18.03.1968 J 10.47 45 p.

5 Külliki Kiiver Häädemeeste vald Pärnumaa 30.09.1974 J 10.52 44 p.

6 Külli Karu Saarde vald Pärnumaa 02.05.1985 J 11.04 43 p.

7 Kandela Õun Sauga vald Pärnumaa 22.08.1976 EJ 13.01 42 p.

8 Jana Malõh Tori vald Pärnumaa 17.08.1979 J 13.14 41 p.

9 Piibe Koemets Peipsiääre vald Tartumaa 02.10.2023 J 13.32 40 p.

10 Veera Leas Kihnu vald Pärnumaa 19.11.1969 J 13.42 39 p.

11 Ilvi Pere Rapla vald Raplamaa 18.05.1963 EJ 14.08 38 p.

12 Ülle Vapper Põhja-Pärnumaa vald Pärnumaa 07.05.1959 J 22.35 37 p.



KUULIJÄNN
Koht Võisteja Omavalitsus Maakond S.a. J / EJ Tulemus Punktid

1 Taimo Tugi Mulgi vald Viljandimaa 11.01.1977 EJ 55.02 50 p.

2 Indrek Kesküla Väike-Maarja vald Lääne-Virumaa 08-09.1971 J 52.65 48 p.

3 Priit Värv Elva vald Tartumaa 12.05.1980 J 51.56 46 p.

4 Arto Saar Järva vald Järvamaa 13.12.1982 EJ 49.54 45 p.

5 Tanel Ots Saku vald Harjumaa 15.09.1973 EJ 48.78 44 p.

6 Hergo Tasuja Hiiumaa vald Hiiumaa 20.10.1986 J 47.54 43 p.

7 Egon Vohu Kihnu vald Pärnumaa 11.02.1989 J 47.25 42 p.

8 Jaanus Järveoja Nõo vald Tartumaa 11.06.1963 J 44.67 41 p.
9 Gert Villard Rapla vald Raplamaa 22.02.1968 J 43.65 40 p.

10 Urmas Sarja Setomaa vald Võrumaa 13.04.1975 J 42.17 39 p.
11 Valdis Toomast Saue vald Harjumaa 05.03.1969 EJ 41.50 38 p.
12 Kalle Toomet Rapla vald Raplamaa 21.02,1956 J 41.08 37 p.
13 Raul Kudre Setomaa vald Võrumaa 11.12.1970 J 40.54 36 p.
14 Allar Haljasorg Kohila vald Raplamaa 19.12.1978 J 40.21 35 p.
15 Lennart Liba Põlva vald Põlvamaa 21.04.1968 EJ 39.28 34 p.
16 Maano Koemets Nõo vald Tartumaa 18.02.1968 J 38.84 33 p.
17 Georg Ruuda Võru vald Võrumaa 26.11.1959 J 37.37 32 p.

18 Tiit Vahenõmm Saku vald Harjumaa 27.09.1974 EJ 37.07 31 p.

19 Aimur Liiva Kiili vald Harjumaa 16.04.1967 J 33.96 30 p.

Erich Palm Pärsti vald Viljandimaa 17.02.1962 EJ

Helir-Valdor Seeder Viljandi linn Viljandimaa 07.09.1964 EJ

NAISED

1 Merike Prätz Antsla vald Võrumaa 09.07.1971 J 40.09 50 p.

2 Britt Vahter Rõuge vald Võrumaa 08.09.1978 J 37.23 48 p.

3 Külli Karu Saarde vald Pärnumaa 02.05.1985 J 32.69 46 p.

4 Külliki Kiiver Häädemeeste vald Pärnumaa 30.09.1974 J 32.59 45 p.

5 Kandela Õun Sauga vald Pärnumaa 22.08.1976 EJ 31.35 44 p.

6 Veera Leas Kihnu vald Pärnumaa 19.11.1969 J 30.30 43 p.

7 Piibe Koemets Peipsiääre vald Tartumaa 02.10.1968 J 29.27 42 p.

8 Merje Einmann Kiili vald Harjumaa 18.03.1968 J 28.68 41 p.

9 Ülle Vapper Põhja-Pärnumaa vald Pärnumaa 07.05.1959 J 28.14 40 p.

10 Jana Malõh Tori vald Pärnumaa 17.08.1979 J 27.20 39 p.

11 Ilvi Pere Rapla vald Raplamaa 18.05.1963 EJ 26.20 38 p.

12 Anneli Siimussaar Võhma linn Viljandimaa 2.04.1972 EJ 20.52 37 p.



VIBULASKMINE

Koht Võisteja Omavalitsus Maakond S.a. J / EJ Tulemus Punktid

1 Jaanus Järveoja Nõo vald Tartumaa 11.06.1963 J 85 50 p.

2 Arto Saar Järva vald Järvamaa 13.12.1982 EJ 85 48 p.

3 Lennart Liba Põlva vald Põlvamaa 21.04.1968 EJ 80 46 p.

4 Raul Kudre Setomaa vald Võrumaa 11.12.1970 J 75 45 p.

5 Allar Haljasorg Kohila vald Raplamaa 19.12.1978 J 75 44 p.

6 Georg Ruuda Võru vald Võrumaa 26.11.1959 J 65 43 p.

7 Valdis Toomast Saue vald Harjumaa 05.03.1969 EJ 60 42 p.

8 Gert Villard Rapla vald Raplamaa 22.02.1968 J 55 41 p.

9 Indrek Kesküla Väike-Maarja vald Lääne-Virumaa 08-09.1971 J 55 40 p.

10 Tiit Vahenõmm Saku vald Harjumaa 27.09.1974 EJ 55 39 p.

11 Hergo Tasuja Hiiumaa vald Hiiumaa 20.10.1986 J 55 38 p.

12 Aimur Liiva Kiili vald Harjumaa 16.04.1967 J 50 37 p.

13 Priit Värv Elva vald Tartumaa 12.05.1980 J 50 36 p.

14 Tanel Ots Saku vald Harjumaa 15.09.1973 EJ 45 35 p.

15 Taimo Tugi Mulgi vald Viljandimaa 11.01.1977 EJ 40 34 p.

16 Kalle Toomet Rapla vald Raplamaa 21.02,1956 J 40 33 p.

17 Erich Palm Pärsti vald Viljandimaa 17.02.1962 EJ 35 32 p.

18 Maano Koemets Nõo vald Tartumaa 18.02.1968 J 35 31 p.

19 Egon Vohu Kihnu vald Pärnumaa 11.02.1989 J 25 30 p.

20 Urmas Sarja Setomaa vald Võrumaa 13.04.1975 J 20 29 p.

Helir-Valdor Seeder Viljandi linn Viljandimaa 07.09.1964 EJ

NAISED

1 Ilvi Pere Rapla vald Raplamaa 18.05.1963 EJ 40 50 p.

2 Piibe Koemets Peipsiääre vald Tartumaa 02.10.1968 J 30 48 p.

3 Britt Vahter Rõuge vald Võrumaa 08.09.1978 J 30 46 p.

4 Merje Einmann Kiili vald Harjumaa 18.03.1968 J 25 45 p.

5 Merike Prätz Antsla vald Võrumaa 09.07.1971 J 25 44 p.

6 Ülle Vapper Põhja-Pärnumaa vald Pärnumaa 07.05.1959 J 20 43 p.

7 Veera Leas Kihnu vald Pärnumaa 19.11.1969 J 20 42 p.

8 Külliki Kiiver Häädemeeste vald Pärnumaa 30.09.1974 J 20 41 p.

9 Kandela Õun Sauga vald Pärnumaa 22.08.1976 EJ 20 40 p.

10 Jana Malõh Tori vald Pärnumaa 17.08.1979 J 20 39 p.

11 Külli Karu Saarde vald Pärnumaa 02.05.1985 J 15 38 p.

12 Anneli Siimussaar Võhma linn Viljandimaa 2.04.1972 EJ 5 37 p.



NOOLEVISE
Koht Võisteja Omavalitsus Maakond S.a. J / EJ Tulemus Punktid

1 Arto Saar Järva vald Järvamaa 13.12.1982 EJ 82 50 p.

2 Jaanus Järveoja Nõo vald Tartumaa 11.06.1963 J 80 48 p.

3 Lennart Liba Põlva vald Põlvamaa 21.04.1968 EJ 79 46 p.

4 Priit Värv Elva vald Tartumaa 12.05.1980 J 79 45 p.

5 Aimur Liiva Kiili vald Harjumaa 16.04.1967 J 78 44 p.

6 Tiit Vahenõmm Saku vald Harjumaa 27.09.1974 EJ 77 43 p.

7 Taimo Tugi Mulgi vald Viljandimaa 11.01.1977 EJ 76 42 p.

8 Allar Haljasorg Kohila vald Raplamaa 19.12.1978 J 74 41 p.

9 Egon Vohu Kihnu vald Pärnumaa 11.02.1989 J 73 40 p.

10 Helir-Valdor Seeder Viljandi linn Viljandimaa 07.09.1964 EJ 72 39 p.

11 Gert Villard Rapla vald Raplamaa 22.02.1968 J 71 38 p.

12 Kalle Toomet Rapla vald Raplamaa 21.02,1956 J 70 37 p.

13 Raul Kudre Setomaa vald Võrumaa 11.12.1970 J 68 36 p.

14 Tanel Ots Saku vald Harjumaa 15.09.1973 EJ 67 35 p.

15 Urmas Sarja Setomaa vald Võrumaa 13.04.1975 J 66 34 p.

16 Georg Ruuda Võru vald Võrumaa 26.11.1959 J 64 33 p.

17 Erich Palm Pärsti vald Viljandimaa 17.02.1962 EJ 61 32 p.

18 Maano Koemets Nõo vald Tartumaa 18.02.1968 J 61 31 p.

19 Indrek Kesküla Väike-Maarja vald Lääne-Virumaa 08-09.1971 J 59 30 p.

20 Hergo Tasuja Hiiumaa vald Hiiumaa 20.10.1986 J 58 29 p.

21 Valdis Toomast Saue vald Harjumaa 05.03.1969 EJ 48 28 p.

NAISED

1 Veera Leas Kihnu vald Pärnumaa 19.11.1969 J 66 50 p.

2 Anneli Siimussaar Võhma linn Viljandimaa 2.04.1972 EJ 64 48 p.

3 Britt Vahter Rõuge vald Võrumaa 08.09.1978 J 61  46 p.

4 Ilvi Pere Rapla vald Raplamaa 18.05.1963 EJ 59 45 p.

5 Külliki Kiiver Häädemeeste vald Pärnumaa 30.09.1974 J 55 44 p.

6 Merje Einmann Kiili vald Harjumaa 18.03.1968 J 54 43 p.

7 Ülle Vapper Põhja-Pärnumaa vald Pärnumaa 07.05.1959 J 52 42 p.

8 Kandela Õun Sauga vald Pärnumaa 22.08.1976 EJ 44 41 p.

9 Jana Malõh Tori vald Pärnumaa 17.08.1979 J 43 40 p.

10 Merike Prätz Antsla vald Võrumaa 09.07.1971 J 42 39 p.

11 Külli Karu Saarde vald Pärnumaa 02.05.1985 J 39 38 p.

12 Piibe Koemets Peipsiääre vald Tartumaa 02.10.1968 J 30 37 p.



MÄLUMÄNG
Koht Võisteja Omavalitsus Maakond S.a. J / EJ Tulemus Punktid

1 Georg Ruuda Võru vald Võrumaa 26.11.1959 J 26 50 p.
2 Jaanus Järveoja Nõo vald Tartumaa 11.06.1963 J 26 48 p.
3 Aimur Liiva Kiili vald Harjumaa 16.04.1967 J 24 46 p.
4 Priit Värv Elva vald Tartumaa 12.05.1980 J 23 45 p.
5 Hergo Tasuja Hiiumaa vald Hiiumaa 20.10.1986 J 23 44 p.
6 Lennart Liba Põlva vald Põlvamaa 21.04.2023 EJ 22 43 p.

7 Maano Koemets Nõo vald Tartumaa 18.02.1968 J 19 42 p.

8 Tiit Vahenõmm Saku vald Harjumaa 27.09.1974 EJ 19 41 p.

9 Raul Kudre Setomaa vald Võrumaa 11.12.1970 J 18 40 p.

10 Urmas Sarja Setomaa vald Võrumaa 13.04.1975 J 18 39 p.

11 Allar Haljasorg Kohila vald Raplamaa 19.12.1978 J 18 38 p.
12 Taimo Tugi Mulgi vald Viljandimaa 11.01.1977 EJ 17 37 p.
13 Erich Palm Pärsti vald Viljandimaa 17.02.1962 EJ 16 36 p.

14 Gert Villard Rapla vald Raplamaa 22.02.1968 J 16 35 p.

15 Kalle Toomet Rapla vald Raplamaa 21.02,1956 J 15 34 p.

16 Indrek Kesküla Väike-Maarja vald Lääne-Virumaa 08-09.1971 J 12 33 p.

17 Valdis Toomast Saue vald Harjumaa 05.03.1969 EJ 11 32 p.

18 Tanel Ots Saku vald Harjumaa 15.09.1973 EJ 11 31 p.

Helir-Valdor Seeder Viljandi linn Viljandimaa 07.09.1964 EJ

NAISED

1 Britt Vahter Rõuge vald Võrumaa 08.09.1978 J 26 50 p.

2 Merike Prätz Antsla vald Võrumaa 09.07.1971 J 25 48 p.

3 Ülle Vapper Põhja-Pärnumaa vald Pärnumaa 07.05.1959 J 20 46 p.

4 Merje Einmann Kiili vald Harjumaa 18.03.1968 J 20 45 p.

5 Piibe Koemets Peipsiääre vald Tartumaa 02.10.1968 J 19 44 p.

6 Jana Malõh Tori vald Pärnumaa 17.08.1979 J 19 43 p.

7 Külli Karu Saarde vald Pärnumaa 02.05.1985 J 18 42 p.

8 Kandela Õun Sauga vald Pärnumaa 22.08.1976 EJ 18 41 p.

9 Külliki Kiiver Häädemeeste vald Pärnumaa 30.09.1974 J 17 40 p.

10 Ilvi Pere Rapla vald Raplamaa 18.05.1963 EJ 16 39 p.

11 Anneli Siimussaar Võhma linn Viljandimaa 2.04.1972 EJ 16 38 p.

12 Veera Leas Kihnu vald Pärnumaa 19.11.1969 J 8 37 p.



KOMBINEERITUD VÕISTLUS
Koht Võisteja Omavalitsus Maakond S.a. J / EJ Tulemus Punktid

1 Hergo Tasuja Hiiumaa vald Hiiumaa 20.10.1986 J 38,6 50 p.
2 Raul Kudre Setomaa vald Võrumaa 11.12.1970 J 40,2 48 p.
3 Jaanus Järveoja Nõo vald Tartumaa 11.06.1963 J 41,1 46 p.
4 Indrek Kesküla Väike-Maarja vald Lääne-Virumaa 08-09.1971 J 41,1 45 p.
5 Lennart Liba Põlva vald Põlvamaa 21.04.2023 EJ 43,5 44 p.
6 Taimo Tugi Mulgi vald Viljandimaa 11.01.1977 EJ 44,4 43 p.
7 Priit Värv Elva vald Tartumaa 12.05.1980 J 46,4 42 p.
8 Gert Villard Rapla vald Raplamaa 22.02.1968 J 47,7 41 p.
9 Egon Vohu Kihnu vald Pärnumaa 11.02.1989 J 50,7 40 p.

10 Maano Koemets Nõo vald Tartumaa 18.02.1968 J 51,7 39 p.
11 Allar Haljasorg Kohila vald Raplamaa 19.12.1978 J 52,5 38 p.
12 Tanel Ots Saku vald Harjumaa 15.09.1973 EJ 57,7 37 p.
13 Georg Ruuda Võru vald Võrumaa 26.11.1959 J 1.00,4 36 p.
14 Kalle Toomet Rapla vald Raplamaa 21.02,1956 J 1.00,6 35 p.
15 Urmas Sarja Setomaa vald Võrumaa 13.04.1975 J 1.01,9 34 p.
16 Tiit Vahenõmm Saku vald Harjumaa 27.09.1974 EJ 1.02,4 33 p.

17 Erich Palm Pärsti vald Viljandimaa 17.02.1962 EJ 1.04,9 32 p.

18 Valdis Toomast Saue vald Harjumaa 05.03.1969 EJ 1.08,7 31 p.

19 Aimur Liiva Kiili vald Harjumaa 16.04.1967 J 2.01,8 30 p.

Arto Saar Järva vald Järvamaa 13.12.1982 EJ

Helir-Valdor Seeder Viljandi linn Viljandimaa 07.09.1964 EJ

NAISED

1 Külli Karu Saarde vald Pärnumaa 02.05.1985 J 53,2 50 p.

2 Veera Leas Kihnu vald Pärnumaa 19.11.1969 J 58,4 48 p.

3 Anneli Siimussaar Võhma linn Viljandimaa 2.04.1972 EJ 1.02,9 46 p.

4 Kandela Õun Sauga vald Pärnumaa 22.08.1976 EJ 1.06,4 45 p.

5 Merike Prätz Antsla vald Võrumaa 09.07.1971 J 1.09,1 44 p.

6 Jana Malõh Tori vald Pärnumaa 17.08.1979 J 1.10,2 43 p.

7 Külliki Kiiver Häädemeeste vald Pärnumaa 30.09.1974 J 1.11,6 42 p.

8 Britt Vahter Rõuge vald Võrumaa 08.09.1978 J 1.15,8 41 p.

9 Piibe Koemets Peipsiääre vald Tartumaa 02.10.2023 J 1.21,1 40 p.

10 Ilvi Pere Rapla vald Raplamaa 18.05.1963 EJ 1.28,3 39 p.

11 Merje Einmann Kiili vald Harjumaa 18.03.1968 J 1.36,6 38 p.

12 Ülle Vapper Põhja-Pärnumaa vald Pärnumaa 07.05.1959 J 2.27,9 37 p.







ALA VÕITJAD
TULETÕRJEVÕISTLUS

Koht Võisteja Omavalitsus Maakond

1 Indrek Kesküla Väike-Maarja vald Lääne-Virumaa

1 Veera Leas Kihnu vald Pärnumaa

KORVPALLI TÄPSUSVISKED
Koht Võisteja Omavalitsus Maakond

1 Lennart Liba Põlva vald Põlvamaa

1 Kandela Õun Sauga vald Pärnumaa

AERUSURF
Koht Võisteja Omavalitsus Maakond

1 Arto Saar Järva vald Järvamaa

1 Anneli Siimussaar Võhma linn Viljandimaa

JALGRATTAKROSS

Koht Võisteja Omavalitsus Maakond

1 Indrek Kesküla Väike-Maarja vald Lääne-Virumaa

1 Veera Leas Kihnu vald Pärnumaa

LABÜRINTORIENTEERUMINE

Koht Võisteja Omavalitsus Maakond

1 Arto Saar Järva vald Järvamaa

1 Merike Prätz Antsla vald Võrumaa

KUULIJÄNN
Koht Võisteja Omavalitsus Maakond

1 Taimo Tugi Mulgi vald Viljandimaa

1 Merike Prätz Antsla vald Võrumaa

VIBULASKMINE

Koht Võisteja Omavalitsus Maakond

1 Jaanus Järveoja Nõo vald Tartumaa

1 Ilvi Pere Rapla vald Raplamaa

NOOLEVISE
Koht Võisteja Omavalitsus Maakond

1 Arto Saar Järva vald Järvamaa

1 Veera Leas Kihnu vald Pärnumaa

MÄLUMÄNG
Koht Võisteja Omavalitsus Maakond

1 Georg Ruuda Võru vald Võrumaa

1 Britt Vahter Rõuge vald Võrumaa

KOMBINEERITUD VÕISTLUS

Koht Võisteja Omavalitsus Maakond

1 Hergo Tasuja Hiiumaa vald Hiiumaa

1 Külli Karu Saarde vald Pärnumaa


